
BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN THE MATTER OF AMEND AGREEMENT 
NO. 27574 WITH BERNARDS BROS, INC. RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0500 

AGREEMENT NO. 27574-D 

UPON MOTION ·OF SUPERVISOR ENNIS, SECONDED BY SUPERVISOR 

CROCKER, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, 

AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD JUNE 26. 2018. BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS CROCKER, VANDER POEL, SHUKLIAN, WORTHLEY, 
AND ENNIS 

NOES: NONE 
ABSTAIN: NONE 
ABSENT: NONE 

ATIEST: MICHAEL C. SPATA 
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ 
CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

sv cllii£Vt~~ 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

1. Approved an amendment to Agreement No. 27574 with Bernards Bros., Inc. to 
increase the agreement amount by $45,832 from $52,560,240 to $52,606,072. 

2. Authorized the Chairman to sign the Agreement Amendment. 

General Services Agency 

HAR 
06/26/2018 






	06-26-18, SCDF Bernards, BAI Signed
	06.06-26-18, SCDF Agreement Amendment 4 Updated

